
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 (EUR54,900)	 Deauville	 --   1400m
1	 21	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.4%	 M Ratsimihah	 7.7%
2	 41	 Sirius A (IRE)	 57	 [	6]	 C Soumillon	 16.7%	 J S Horton	 0.0%
3	 21	 Nighttime (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 Chr Head	 20.8%
4	 11	 Viva La Skids (FR)	 55.5	 [	2]	 F Veron	 6.0%	 A West	 5.7%
5	 4	 Ellusive Butterfly (IRE)	 55.5	 [	5]	 S James	 12.8%	 K R Burke	 15.6%
6	 541	 Donnalucata (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 T Bachelot	 9.2%	 G Bietolini	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Nighttime (FR)
	 4	 Viva La Skids (FR)
	 2	 Sirius A (IRE)
	 1	 Ikotofetsy (FR)

1	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 100%
2	 Sirius A (IRE)	 100%
3	 Nighttime (FR)	 100%
4	 Viva La Skids (FR)	 100%

2	 Sirius A (IRE)	 1:24.21
4	 Viva La Skids (FR)	1:25.59
3	 Nighttime (FR)	 1:30.53
1	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 1:30.99

Race Preview: Nighttime (FR) Made the expected natural improvement when winning over 1400m 
at Saint-Cloud in Class 2 Conditional on 13 June. He is progressive and can follow up with another 
victory. Viva La Skids (FR) Winner of both career starts, the latest over 1350m at Lyon-Parilly in 
Class 3 Conditional on 31 May. She takes on stronger but has ability and can remain unbeaten. 
Sirius A (IRE) Having first outing in France. Won Maiden over 1400m at Leicester on 14 June. Chris-
tophe Soumillon rides and he could be anything. Ikotofetsy (FR) Won over 1400m at Saint-Cloud in 
Maiden on 10 June. Mickael Barzalona is booked to ride, and he cannot be discounted.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 (EUR73,200)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 191021	 Tribalist	 60	 [	6]	 M Barzalona	 17.4%	 A Fabre	 18.7%
2	 333347	 Beauvatier (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 Y Barberot	 11.3%
3	 403251	 National Service (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 J Reynier	 16.8%
4	 013412	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Orani	 12.2%	 J Reynier	 16.8%
5	 532251	 Ten Horns (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 9.8%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
6	 780667	 Batwan	 58	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 N Caullery	 6.1%
7	 056157	 Spycatcher (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 S James	 12.8%	 K R Burke	 15.6%
8	 786124	 Toyotomi (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 D O’meara	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Tribalist
	 2	 Beauvatier (FR)
	 7	 Spycatcher (IRE)
	 8	 Toyotomi (FR)

7	 Spycatcher (IRE)	 67%
2	 Beauvatier (FR)	 50%
8	 Toyotomi (FR)	 50%
5	 Ten Horns (FR)	 33%
4	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 33%

8	 Toyotomi (FR)	 67%
3	 National Service (FR)	 60%
2	 Beauvatier (FR)	 44%
7	 Spycatcher (IRE)	 42%
5	 Ten Horns (FR)	 33%

7	 Spycatcher (IRE)	 1:08.70
3	 National Service (FR)	1:08.89
6	 Batwan	 1:09.16
8	 Toyotomi (FR)	 1:10.02
1	 Tribalist	 1:11.54

Race Preview: Tribalist Won a good race in the Group 2 Prix Du Muguet over 1600m at Saint-Cloud 
on 1 June. He is the class horse and should be the one to beat. Beauvatier (FR) Showed signs of 
needing first run this year when seventh in a Group 3 over 1400m at Parislongchamp on 25 May. 
He will strip much fitter and can show good improvement. Spycatcher (IRE) Finished seventh over 
1200m in a Group 3 at Newcastle on 28 June. Has won on this course previously and would not be 
a shock winner. Toyotomi (FR) Finished fourth over 1200m at Chantilly in a Group 3 on 1 June. 
Maxime Guyon retains the ride, and another honest run is expected.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 (EUR50,900)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 050010	 Kiaro (FR)	 60	 [	12]	T Bachelot	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
2	 274107	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	 59.5	 [	13]	M Guyon	 16.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.4%
3	 313347	 Tortisambert (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 F Chappet	 12.1%
4	 085022	 Westminster Night (FR)	 59	 [	16]	T Piccone	 9.0%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
5	 386033	 We Ride The World	 58.5	 [	14]	A Crastus	 6.9%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
6	 110	 Celestial (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 S Wattel	 12.0%
7	 565512	 Alva (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	C Soumillon	 16.7%	 F Chappet	 12.1%
8	 219906	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 55.5	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Perret	 11.9%
9	 243632	 Contentious Soul (FR)	 55	 [	15]	M Barzalona	 17.4%	 P De Chevigny	 11.5%
10	416705	 Lord Sinclair (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.7%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.9%
11	318520	 Marharry (FR)	 53.5	 [	7]	 M Velon	 8.3%	 G Hernon	 11.6%
12	245779	 Modern Light (FR)	 53.5	 [	6]	 F Veron	 6.0%	 G Mosse	 15.7%
13	927020	 Simply Striking (FR)	 53.5	 [	4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.1%	 M D Sanchez	 13.4%
14	874022	 Pertusato (FR)	 53	 [	8]	 D Provost	 12.6%	 Y Barberot	 11.3%
15	541738	 Forcefull (FR)	 52	 [	3]	 Non Partant	 --%	 X Blanchet	 16.7%
16	931189	 Ever Kate (FR)	 52	 [	5]	 J Claudic	 9.6%	 F Bresson	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Contentious Soul (FR)
	 3	 Tortisambert (FR)
	 5	 We Ride The World
	 4	 Westminster Night (FR)

6	 Celestial (FR)	 100%
8	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 50%
14	Pertusato (FR)	 47%
13	Simply Striking (FR)	 44%
7	 Alva (FR)	 42%

6	 Celestial (FR)	 100%
1	 Kiaro (FR)	 50%
10	Lord Sinclair (FR)	 40%
4	 Westminster Night (FR)	 39%
11	Marharry (FR)	 38%

2	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	1:31.90
14	Pertusato (FR)	 1:33.32
5	 We Ride The World	1:33.95
8	 Olympic Message (IRE)	1:35.26
13	Simply Striking (FR)	1:36.45

Race Preview: Contentious Soul (FR) Has improved with each outing this year. Finished second in 
Class 2 Handicap over 1600m at Parislongchamp on 29 May. Can go one better. Tortisambert (FR) 
Is better than latest when seventh over 1400m at Parislongchamp in Class 2 Handicap on 12 June. 
Chance on previous form. We Ride The World Finished third in last two starts, the latest over 1400m 
at Compiegne in Class 3 Handicap on 16 June. Another honest run is expected. Westminster Night 
(FR) Has finished second in last two outings, the latest over 1600m at La Teste Bassin-Arcachon in 
Class 2 Conditional on 16 June. Merits consideration.

RACE  4	 10:05 PM	 (EUR50,300)	 Deauville	 --   1400m
1	 142	 Kerkila (IRE)	 56	 [	9]	 M Barzalona	 17.4%	 F Graffard	 25.3%
2	 251296	 Ghoufrann (IRE)	 56	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 6.9%	 H Ghabri	 7.5%
3	 146	 Mandurah	 56	 [	1]	 W Buick	 22.9%	 S & E Crisford	 16.6%
4	 13	 Zzodiac (IRE)	 56	 [	7]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 G Mosse	 15.7%
5	 31574	 Motu Proprio (IRE)	 56	 [	2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.7%	 P Groualle	 12.1%
6	 15	 Isneauville (FR)	 56	 [	11]	A Orani	 12.2%	 J Reynier	 16.8%
7	 2512	 Honeyflower	 56	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.0%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
8	 4816	 Haarlem (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Roch	 15.6%
9	 713712	 Medusa Merger (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 C Soumillon	 16.7%	 M D Sanchez	 13.4%
10	317866	 Stupor Mundi (FR)	 56	 [	12]	M Velon	 8.3%	 J Reynier	 16.8%
11	269526	 Secret Wood (FR)	 56	 [	13]	T Bachelot	 9.2%	 G Bietolini	 8.8%
12	 313	 Jokla	 56	 [	10]	M Guyon	 16.0%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
13	541323	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	 56	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 H F Devin	 18.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 13	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)
	 2	 Ghoufrann (IRE)
	 9	 Medusa Merger (FR)
	 7	 Honeyflower

5	 Motu Proprio (IRE)	 67%
2	 Ghoufrann (IRE)	 56%
13	Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	56%
10	Stupor Mundi (FR)	 50%

7	 Honeyflower	 100%
8	 Haarlem (FR)	 100%
9	 Medusa Merger (FR)	100%
4	 Zzodiac (IRE)	 67%
10	Stupor Mundi (FR)	 50%

1	 Kerkila (IRE)	 1:18.90
11	Secret Wood (FR)	 1:20.42
9	 Medusa Merger (FR)	1:20.63
13	Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	1:20.92
4	 Zzodiac (IRE)	 1:21.16

Race Preview: Epson Blue Cen (IRE) Finished third in the Listed Prix Volterra over 1600m at Paris-
longchamp on 8 June. She jumps from a good draw of four and may be the one to beat. Ghoufrann 
(IRE) Has been campaigning against stronger. Finished sixth over 1600m at Chantilly in the Group 2 
Prix De Sandringham on 1 June. She drops in class and is a threat. Medusa Merger (FR) Finished 
second in the Listed Prix Volterra over 1600m at Parislongchamp on 8 June. There should not be 
much separating her and EPSON BLUE CEN at the finish. Honeyflower Followed up her maiden win 
with a good second-place finish over 1600m at Parislongchamp in Class 2 Conditional on 15 May. 
She has scope and can show.

RACE  5	 10:40 PM	 (EUR400,000)	 Deauville	 --   1400m
1	 114141	 Maranoa Charlie (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Chr Head	 20.8%
2	 121135	 Shadow Of Light	 58	 [	8]	 W Buick	 22.9%	 C Appleby	 28.5%
3	 1112	 Cosmic Year	 58	 [	7]	 C T Keane	 15.0%	 Harry Charlton	 13.5%
4	 1160	 The Lion In Winter (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 R L Moore	 27.9%	 A P O’brien	 24.9%
5	 312131	 Woodshauna (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 C Soumillon	 16.7%	 F Graffard	 25.3%
6	 431321	 Cacofonix (IRE)	 58	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 Y Barberot	 11.3%
7	 411122	 Silius (IRE)	 58	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 16.0%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
8	 132237	 Daylight (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.4%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
9	 146524	 Apollo Fountain	 56.5	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 A Fabre	 18.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Cosmic Year
	 1	 Maranoa Charlie (FR)
	 2	 Shadow Of Light
	 7	 Silius (IRE)

1	 Maranoa Charlie (FR)	100%
5	 Woodshauna (FR)	 58%
8	 Daylight (FR)	 56%
9	 Apollo Fountain	 50%
7	 Silius (IRE)	 22%

1	 Maranoa Charlie (FR)	100%
3	 Cosmic Year	 100%
4	 The Lion In Winter (IRE)	 100%
2	 Shadow Of Light	 100%
6	 Cacofonix (IRE)	 75%

6	 Cacofonix (IRE)	 1:18.50
1	 Maranoa Charlie (FR)	1:20.27
7	 Silius (IRE)	 1:21.07
4	 The Lion In Winter (IRE)	1:21.58
9	 Apollo Fountain	 1:23.44

Race Preview: Cosmic Year Top class form, he was 2nd in the Irish 2,000 Guineas (Gr.1) on his 
last run at Curragh (IRE) on 24 May over 1600m, and unbeaten in three runs previously. The drop 
back to 1400m is no issue, having won three times over that trip. Player. Maranoa Charlie (FR) Won 
on his last start over 1400m at Parislongchamp in the Prix Paul De Moussac (Gr.3) in early June and 
can make his presence felt. Shadow Of Light Top Class form, he won the Middle Park Stakes (Gr.1) 
at Newmarket (UK) in September last year and was 2nd in the English 2,000 Guineas at Newmarket 
(UK) on his seasonal return in May, before a 5th in the Group 1 Commonwealth Stakes on 20 June. 
Player. Silius (IRE) Decent 2nd at Parislongchamp behind MARANOA CHARLIE in the Prix Paul De 
Moussac (Gr.3) on 8 June 8. In the mix.
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第  1 场	 7:58 PM	 (54,900欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 21	伊克托希	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.4%	 拉希米哈	 7.7%
2	 41	天狼星	 Sirius A (IRE)	 57	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 16.7%	 霍尔顿	 0.0%
3	 21	夜幕降临	 Nighttime (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 赫德	 20.8%
4	 11	滑行万岁	 Viva La Skids (FR)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 韦隆	 6.0%	 韦斯特	 5.7%
5	 4	梦幻蝴蝶	 Ellusive Butterfly (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 杰姆斯	 12.8%	 布尔克	 15.6%
6	 541	唐娜鲁加	 Donnalucata (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 9.2%	 比多利尼	 8.8%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	夜幕降临

	 4	 滑行万岁

	 2	 天狼星

	 1	 伊克托希

1	 伊克托希	 100%
2	 天狼星	 100%
3	 夜幕降临	 100%
4	 滑行万岁	 100%

2	 天狼星	 1:24.21
4	 滑行万岁	1:25.59
3	 夜幕降临	1:30.53
1	 伊克托希	1:30.99

赛事预览: 夜幕降临 表现渐入佳境，6月13日于圣云一场1400米第2级条件赛中获胜。 现已循

序渐进，有望再下一城。 滑行万岁  两次作战皆已获胜，包括于5月31日里昂的一场1350米第3

级条件赛。 今面对较强悍的对手，可但凭借实力维持不败记录。 天狼星 首次在法国作战，6月

14日于莱斯特一场1400米未夺标马赛事中获胜。 今有顶级骑师苏铭伦助阵，可继续横行无忌。 

伊克托希 6月10日于圣云一场1400米未夺标马赛事中获胜，今由巴米高执缰，不容小觑。

第  2 场	 8:33 PM	 (73,200欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 191021	部落之主	 Tribalist	 60	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 17.4%	 费伯华	 18.7%
2	 333347	美丽瓦迪	 Beauvatier (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 巴伯罗	 11.3%
3	 403251	国民服役	 National Service (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 利尼尔	 16.8%
4	 013412	金兰杰洛	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 12.2%	 利尼尔	 16.8%
5	 532251	十角	 Ten Horns (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 9.8%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
6	 780667	巴特万	 Batwan	 58	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 卡勒里	 6.1%
7	 056157	间谍猎人	 Spycatcher (IRE)	 58	 [	 4]	 杰姆斯	 12.8%	 布尔克	 15.6%
8	 786124	丰美	 Toyotomi (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 欧米罗	 12.2%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	部落之主

	 2	 美丽瓦迪

	 7	 间谍猎人

	 8	 丰美

7	 间谍猎人	 67%
2	 美丽瓦迪	 50%
8	 丰美	 50%
5	 十角	 33%
4	 金兰杰洛	 33%

8	 丰美	 67%
3	 国民服役	 60%
2	 美丽瓦迪	 44%
7	 间谍猎人	 42%
5	 十角	 33%

7	 间谍猎人	1:08.70
3	 国民服役	1:08.89
6	 巴特万	 1:09.16
8	 丰美	 1:10.02
1	 部落之主	1:11.54

赛事预览: 部落之主 6月1日于圣云举行的二级赛Prix Du Muguet赛事（1600米）中，胜得漂

亮，实力优秀，于此场合可力憾群驹。 美丽瓦迪 5月25日首次作战，于隆尚一场1400米三级

赛事中名列第7，仍有待磨练。 现状态应有所提升，上阵此赛程可有良多进展。 间谍猎人 6月

28日于纽卡斯尔一场1200米三级赛事中名列第7。 曾于此场地有过获胜记录，今有望再次夺

魁。 丰美 6月1日于尚蒂伊一场1200米三级赛事中获得殿军，今有顶级骑师纪仁安执缰，可力

争到底。

第  3 场	 9:15 PM	 (50,900欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 050010	奇亚洛	 Kiaro (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 巴切洛	 9.2%	 彭塔	 10.4%
2	 274107	神圣克利	 Divine Chrisnat (FR)	 59.5	 [	13]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 皮利森	 6.4%
3	 313347	高级情人	 Tortisambert (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 卓必达	 12.1%
4	 085022	威敏斯特	 Westminster Night (FR)	 59	 [	16]	 毕寇尼	 9.0%	 彭塔	 10.4%
5	 386033	世界骑士	 We Ride The World	 58.5	 [	14]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
6	 110	天际星	 Celestial (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 瓦泰尔	 12.0%
7	 565512	埃尔瓦	 Alva (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 16.7%	 卓必达	 12.1%
8	 219906	奥运讯息	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 佩瑞特	 11.9%
9	 243632	活泼灵魂	 Contentious Soul (FR)	 55	 [	15]	 巴米高	 17.4%	 谢伟尼	 11.5%
10	 416705	辛克莱尔	 Lord Sinclair (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	 利库维	 9.7%	 乐纳	 9.9%
11	 318520	马尔哈利	 Marharry (FR)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 维隆	 8.3%	 赫侬	 11.6%
12	 245779	摩登之光	 Modern Light (FR)	 53.5	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 6.0%	 摩斯	 15.7%
13	 927020	一鸣惊人	 Simply Striking (FR)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 6.1%	 桑彻兹	 13.4%
14	 874022	佩杜萨托	 Pertusato (FR)	 53	 [	 8]	 普罗沃	 12.6%	 巴伯罗	 11.3%
15	 541738	强力	 Forcefull (FR)	 52	 [	 3]	 未定	 --%	 布兰切	 16.7%
16	 931189	经典凯特	 Ever Kate (FR)	 52	 [	 5]	 科洛迪	 9.6%	 布里森	 11.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	活泼灵魂

	 3	 高级情人

	 5	 世界骑士

	 4	 威敏斯特

6	 天际星	 100%
8	 奥运讯息	 50%
14	佩杜萨托	 47%
13	一鸣惊人	 44%
7	 埃尔瓦	 42%

6	 天际星	 100%
1	 奇亚洛	 50%
10	辛克莱尔	 40%
4	 威敏斯特	 39%
11	马尔哈利	 38%

2	 神圣克利	1:31.90
14	佩杜萨托	1:33.32
5	 世界骑士	1:33.95
8	 奥运讯息	1:35.26
13	一鸣惊人	1:36.45

赛事预览: 活泼灵魂 今年已随着每场比赛越战越勇，5月29日于隆尚一场1600米第2级让磅赛中

获得亚军，今可转位为赢。 高级情人 6月12日于隆尚一场1400米第2级让磅赛中名列第7，但其

实力远高于那次的表现，今若能发挥正常水平，夺魁机会大。 世界骑士 近两仗皆获得季军，包

括6月16日于康贝的一场1400米第3级让磅赛，上阵此赛程有望再添佳绩。 威敏斯特 近两仗皆

获得亚军，包括于6月16日拉特斯布的一场1600米第2级条件赛，值得考虑。

第  4 场	 10:05 PM	 (50,300欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 142	克尔奇拉	 Kerkila (IRE)	 56	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.4%	 格拉法	 25.3%
2	 251296	格弗朗	 Ghoufrann (IRE)	 56	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 佳比	 7.5%
3	 146	肚能撑船	 Mandurah	 56	 [	 1]	 布宜学	 22.9%	 克里斯福	 16.6%
4	 13	星座	 Zzodiac (IRE)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 摩斯	 15.7%
5	 31574	莫图	 Motu Proprio (IRE)	 56	 [	 2]	 利库维	 9.7%	 古洛尔	 12.1%
6	 15	伊努维尔	 Isneauville (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 欧拉尼	 12.2%	 利尼尔	 16.8%
7	 2512	蜜糖花	 Honeyflower	 56	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.0%	 彭塔	 10.4%
8	 4816	哈林	 Haarlem (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 洛奇	 15.6%
9	 713712	梅杜莎	 Medusa Merger (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 16.7%	 桑彻兹	 13.4%
10	 317866	突破曼迪	 Stupor Mundi (FR)	 56	 [	12]	 维隆	 8.3%	 利尼尔	 16.8%
11	 269526	神秘伍德	 Secret Wood (FR)	 56	 [	13]	 巴切洛	 9.2%	 比多利尼	 8.8%
12	 313	卓克拉	 Jokla	 56	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 霍利达	 17.6%
13	 541323	伊森布鲁	 Epson Blue Cen (IRE)	 56	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 德温	 18.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 13	伊森布鲁

	 2	 格弗朗

	 9	 梅杜莎

	 7	 蜜糖花

5	 莫图	 67%
2	 格弗朗	 56%
13	伊森布鲁	 56%
10	突破曼迪	 50%

7	 蜜糖花	 100%
8	 哈林	 100%
9	 梅杜莎	 100%
4	 星座	 67%
10	突破曼迪	 50%

1	 克尔奇拉	1:18.90
11	神秘伍德	1:20.42
9	 梅杜莎	 1:20.63
13	伊森布鲁	1:20.92
4	 星座	 1:21.16

赛事预览: 伊森布鲁 6月8日于隆尚1600米Prix Volterra表列赛中获得季军，今排位理想，夺魁呼

声高。 格弗朗 此前对手实力强悍，6月1日于尚蒂伊1600米二级赛Prix De Sandringham中名列

第6，今降级作战，不失为本场合的危险分子之一。 梅杜莎 6月8日于隆尚1600米Prix Volterra

表列赛中获得亚军，此番再次于“伊森布鲁”交锋，两驹实力不分伯仲。 蜜糖花 获得生涯首

胜后的表现可圈可点，5月15日于隆尚一场1600米第2级条件赛事中获得亚军，潜质上乘，可

再创佳绩。

第  5 场	 10:40 PM	 (400,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 114141	玛拉诺瓦	 Maranoa Charlie (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 赫德	 20.8%
2	 121135	光之影	 Shadow Of Light	 58	 [	 8]	 布宜学	 22.9%	 艾柏宾	 28.5%
3	 1112	宇宙	 Cosmic Year	 58	 [	 7]	 基尼	 15.0%	 恰顿	 13.5%
4	 1160	冬季狮子	 The Lion In Winter (IRE)	 58	 [	 4]	 莫雅	 27.9%	 岳伯仁	 24.9%
5	 312131	伍德绍纳	 Woodshauna (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 苏铭伦	 16.7%	 格拉法	 25.3%
6	 431321	卡克弗尼	 Cacofonix (IRE)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 巴伯罗	 11.3%
7	 411122	希里乌斯	 Silius (IRE)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.0%	 霍利达	 17.6%
8	 132237	大日光	 Daylight (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.4%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
9	 146524	波罗喷泉	 Apollo Fountain	 56.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 费伯华	 18.7%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	宇宙

	 1	 玛拉诺瓦

	 2	 光之影

	 7	 希里乌斯

1	 玛拉诺瓦	 100%
5	 伍德绍纳	 58%
8	 大日光	 56%
9	 波罗喷泉	 50%
7	 希里乌斯	 22%

1	 玛拉诺瓦	 100%
3	 宇宙	 100%
4	 冬季狮子	 100%
2	 光之影	 100%
6	 卡克弗尼	 75%

6	 卡克弗尼	1:18.50
1	 玛拉诺瓦	1:20.27
7	 希里乌斯	1:21.07
4	 冬季狮子	1:21.58
9	 波罗喷泉	1:23.44

赛事预览: 宇宙 状态极佳，上仗于5月24日爱尔兰卡拉一级赛Irish 2000 Guineas（1600米）中

获得亚军，更在此前的三仗中均保持不败记录。 今返战1400米赛程问题不大，于此赛程曾三次

获胜，今可扮演争胜主角。 玛拉诺瓦 上仗于6月初隆尚1400米三级赛Prix Paul De Moussac中

获胜，今可与群驹一斗。 光之影 状态极佳，去年9月于英国新市一级赛Middle Park Stakes中

获胜，5月赛绩首战于新市English 2000 Guineas中获得亚军，随后于6月20日的一级赛Com-

monwealth Stakes中获得第5，今可跻身前列。 希里乌斯 6月8日于隆尚三级赛Prix Paul De 

Moussac中表现不俗，可惜最终不敌“玛拉诺瓦”，屈居亚军，今具备一定的竞争力。
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